

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1032 OF 2008

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SREEKRISHNA TRADES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kanchan Shukla, Adv.  
for Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Call for the report from the concerned High Court regarding status of  
service upon Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

List the matter on 11th September, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar