

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19177/2008

ASST. EXCISE COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. VINOD FOREIGN LIQUORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to clarify in writing to the undersigned why notices are not issued till date though there is a specific order to issue notice on 21-8-2008. Additional dasti service is allowed. Petitioner has to disclose the correct position of the connected SLPs before 21-1-2009.

List the matter on 21-1-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar