

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19177/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2006 in WA No. 491/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

ASST. EXCISE COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. VINOD FOREIGN LIQUORS
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Seen the Office Report dated 26th March, 2009.

Although, by our Order dated 25th March, 2009, we had
directed this matter to be tagged with SLP(C)No. 3444/06, it appears
that same had earlier been dismissed on 5th February,2009. In that
view of the matter, let this matter be delinked from SLP(C) No.
3444/06, and be adjourned for two weeks to enable the petitioner to
provide the details of C.A. No.1032/08.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master