

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19177/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2006 in WA No.491/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

ASST. EXCISE COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. VINOD FOREIGN LIQUORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Seen the office report dated 6th April, 2009.
Let this matter be heard along with C.A.No.1032/2008.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master