

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1032 OF 2008

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SREEKRISHNA TRADES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19177 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2991 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.
Mrs. S. Geetha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Nayak, Adv.

M/S. Temple Law Firm

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, four weeks time is granted to the parties
to file statement of case in C.A. No. 1032/2008 & C.A. No.
2991/2008.

..... Contd. 2

ITEM No. 121

-2-

Service of notice is complete in SLP(C) no. 19177/2008. The
sole Respondent has appeared and filed counter affidavit.

List the matters on 24.11.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

ps