

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4181 OF 2010

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S THIRUVONAM WINES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 28/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V.G. Pragasaam, Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. Praburama Subramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The case has been placed before us for clarification as it is pointed out that Civil Appeal No. 5064/2006 already stands dismissed.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant states that in fact the correct appeal number with which this appeal is to be tagged is Civil Appeal No. 1032/2008. Ordered accordingly.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master